TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM668208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Screening, LLC		08/02/2021	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CareHealth America Corporation	
Street Address:	5358 Irwindale Avenue	
City:	Irwindale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91706	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5823398	SALIVASCAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 619.696.14

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 619.595.4247

Email: trademarks@higgslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Hoisington Address Line 1: 401 West A Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2600**

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Hoisington
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Hoisington/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=WHPM ASSIGNMENT OF SALIVASCAN US TRADEMARK REGISTRATION from American Screening Redacted - signed#page1.tif

source=WHPM ASSIGNMENT OF SALIVASCAN US TRADEMARK REGISTRATION from American Screening Redacted - signed#page2.tif

source=WHPM ASSIGNMENT OF SALIVASCAN US TRADEMARK REGISTRATION from American

Screening_Redacted - signed#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, American Screening, LLC, a Louisiana limited liability company, ("Assignor") has used the trademark SALIVASCAN ("the Mark") and registered the Mark at the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Mark	SN/RN	Registration Date	Filing Date
SALIVASCAN	5823398	July 30, 2019	October 17, 2018

A copy of Assignor's registration certificate is attached at Exhibit A.

WHEREAS CareHealth America Corporation, a California corporation, ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Mark and the registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark throughout the Universe together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the Assignor.

Signed this _	2nd	_day of	August	_2021.
ASSIGNOR				
Ron Kilgan Bur Kilgarlin (Fug 4, 20)	IN 21 I TO IA COT)			
American Sc By: Ronald	_	•	O and Mem	ber-Manager

10155236.1

United States of America United States Patent and Trademark Office

SALIVASCAN

Reg. No. 5,823,398 American Screening, LLC (LOUISIANA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY)

Suite 100

Registered Jul. 30, 2019 9742 St. Vincent Ave

Shreveport, LOUISIANA 71106

Int. Cl.: 5

CLASS 5: Drug testing kits comprised of medical diagnostic reagents and assays for testing

body fluids

Principal Register

FIRST USE 11-30-2018; IN COMMERCE 11-30-2018

EXHIBIT A THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY

PARTICULAR FONT STYLE, SIZE OR COLOR

SER. NO. 88-159,237, FILED 10-17-2018



Trademark

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

10155236.1

WHPM_ASSIGNMENT OF SALIVASCAN US TRADEMARK REGISTRATION from American Screening_Redacted

Final Audit Report 2021-08-04

Created: 2021-08-02

By: Cary Hilburn (cah@hilburnlaw.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA0Vj_-tGfK1NQxNCM_2bZm6qVkrXqEyje

"WHPM_ ASSIGNMENT OF SALIVASCAN US TRADEMARK R EGISTRATION from American Screening_Redacted" History

- Document created by Cary Hilburn (cah@hilburnlaw.com) 2021-08-02 10:15:28 PM GMT- IP address: 184.166.155.205
- Document emailed to Ron Kilgarlin (ron@americanscreeningcorp.com) for signature 2021-08-02 10:16:05 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Ron Kilgarlin (ron@americanscreeningcorp.com) 2021-08-04 10:11:36 PM GMT- IP address: 69.246.64.10
- Document e-signed by Ron Kilgarlin (ron@americanscreeningcorp.com)

 Signature Date: 2021-08-04 10:11:50 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 69.246.64.10
- Agreement completed.
 2021-08-04 10:11:50 PM GMT



RECORDED: 08/17/2021

REEL: 007394 FRAME: 0385

TRADEMARK